

Eureka Industries Limited
CIN: L91110GJ1992PLC018524
Registered Office: 1001 Shitiratna, 10th Floor, Panchwati, Ellisbridge,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380006 India

Email ID: eurekaindltd@gmail.com, Website: www.eurekaindltd.com Ph. No. +91 8052653720

Date: 09/08/2024

To,
The Listing Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400023

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUBJECT: Newspaper publication of Financial Results.

REF: Regulations 30 and 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (BSE Script Code 521137, ISIN: INE958A01011)

In accordance with Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed please find herewith newspaper publication of Standalone Un-audited Financial Statements for the quarter ended June 30, 2024, published in "Financial Express" in Gujarati Language and "The Indian Express" in English Language on August 09, 2024 are attached.

The Company has published an advertisement for which clipping of Newspaper is attached herewith and the same are also available on website of the Company.

This is in due compliance of the relevant Regulations of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For, EUREKA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

MAMTA PRAHLAD NISHAD
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
DIN: 102325065

Encl: As above

ભારત ફોર્જનો ચોખ્ખો નફો ૧૮ ટકા ઘટીને રૂ. ૧૭૫ કરોડ થયો

પીટીઆઇ નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૮ ભારત ફોર્જનો સંકલિત ચોખ્ખો નફો જૂન ૨૦૨૪ ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં ૧૮ ટકા ઘટીને રૂ. ૧૭૫ કરોડ થયો છે. વિવિધ બિઝનેસ ધરાવતી કંપનીએ પાછલા વર્ષના સમાન સમય ગાળામાં રૂ. ૨૧૪ કરોડનો ચોખ્ખો નફો નોંધાવ્યો હતો. સમીક્ષા હેઠળના સમય ગાળામાં કંપનીની કુલ આવક રૂ. ૧.૩,૯૪૧ કરોડથી વધીને રૂ. ૧.૪,૧૫૮ કરોડ થઈ છે. કંપનીએ જણાવ્યું હતું કે તેના બોર્ડે સિક્યોરિટી ઇચ્યુ કરીને રૂ. ૧.૨,૦૦૦ કરોડ ઉભા કરવા મંજૂરી આપી છે. સુરક્ષા નિકાસ ઓર્ડરના સ્થિતિ અમલીકરણ અને ઓર્ડર અને ગેસ બિઝનેસમાં સુધારાને ઓપરેશન કામગીરી ટકાવી હતી, તેમ કંપનીના ચેરમેન અને એમડી બીએન કલ્યાણીએ જણાવ્યું હતું. યુએ સુરક્ષા, ફેરોસ અને એલ્યુમિનિયમ કાસ્ટિંગ અને ચાવી રૂપ ફોર્જિંગ બિઝનેસમાં રૂ. ૧.૯૮૦ કરોડના નવા ઓર્ડર પ્રાપ્ત કર્યા હતા. કંપની વિવિધ ઉત્પાદકતા અને ખર્ચ સુધારાના પગલા શરૂ કર્યા હોવાથી અમે આગામી ૨૪-૩૬ મહિનામાં કાર્બનિક વેચાણ વૃદ્ધિ દ્વારા સમર્થિત કાર્યકારી નફાકારકતામાં સુધારો થવાની અપેક્ષા છે. યુરોપમાં સીવી નવીમાન વિદેશ કામગીર માટે સ્થિર ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં બગાડનાર હતી.

KPI GREEN ENERGY LIMITED

CIN: L40102GJ2008PLC083302

Regd. Office: 'KP House', Near KP Circle, Opp. Ishwar Farm Junction BRTS, Canal Road, Bhatar, Surat-395017, Gujarat, India. Tel/Fax: (0261) 2244757 E-mail: info@kpgroup.co Website: www.kpigreenenergy.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024. (Rs. In Lakhs, except Earnings per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	34,985.42	29,296.73	19,056.78
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,219.98	6,036.05	4,130.26
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,069.54	6,005.51	4,130.26
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,611.07	4,304.27	3,326.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	6,611.07	4,294.77	3,326.04
6	Equity Share Capital (face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	6,028.26	6,028.26	3,613.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of 10/- each)*			
	Basic	10.97	7.15	6.14
	Diluted	10.97	7.15	6.14

* EPS is not annualized for the quarters ended June 30, 2024 and June 30, 2023.

Notes: 1. These Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on August 8, 2024.

2. Additional information on standalone financial results as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Turnover	31,032.23	16,794.23	10,954.32
2	Profit Before Tax	7,055.81	3,537.03	1,739.72
3	Profit After Tax	5,253.30	2,585.09	1,332.74

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) website and on the company's website www.kpigreenenergy.com.

4. Previous year's / period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified / recasted wherever necessary to confirm to classification of current year / period.

For KPI Green Energy Limited

Place: Surat

Date: August 8, 2024

Sd/-

Dr. Faruk G. Patel

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 00414045

UNITECH LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL191PLC009720

Regd. Office: 6, Community Centre, Saket, New Delhi 110017

E-mail: share.dept@unitechgroup.com | Web: www.unitechgroup.com



Extract of Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	8,404.28	9,109.19	51,542.57
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,20,752.04)	(70,240.93)	(3,82,292.69)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,20,752.04)	(70,240.93)	(3,82,292.69)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,20,610.30)	(70,297.08)	(3,80,729.02)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,20,625.71)	(70,284.05)	(3,80,818.04)
6	Equity Share Capital	52,326.02	52,326.02	52,326.02
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted (Rs.) * (Not Annualized)	(4.11)*	(2.25)*	(12.72)

Notes: I. The above Financial Results (prepared on consolidated basis) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Unitech Limited at their respective meetings held on 8th August, 2024.

II. The Report of Statutory auditors on the considered financial statements of Unitech Limited for the period ended June 30, 2024, contains qualifications which are being summarized below:

(1) A) We draw attention to Note no. 7 of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results, we did not audit the financial results of 218 subsidiaries (including foreign subsidiaries) included in the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results, whose unaudited financial results reflect total assets of Rs. 26,578.77 Lakhs (63.13% of consolidated assets), total revenue of Rs. 84,04,28 lakhs (38.54% of consolidated revenue), net loss after tax of Rs. 1,206,10.30 Lakhs (76.09% of consolidated loss after tax) and total comprehensive loss of Rs. 1,206,25.71 Lakhs (76.09% of consolidated total comprehensive loss) for the period ended 30th June, 2024. For the purpose of consolidation, management has considered unaudited accounts available with them for these subsidiaries. In case of 32 foreign subsidiaries, the management has incorporated the last available financial information.
B) No details are available with the Holding Company for 17 joint ventures and 4 associates for year ended 30th June 2024 and accordingly the same have not been considered for consolidation. In accordance with the provisions of Indian Accounting Standard 110 Consolidated Financial Results s, the same are required to be Unaudited Consolidated in the financial results.
C) Pursuant to regulation 33(3)(h) of the Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements of Securities and Exchange Board of India, the holding company shall ensure that, for the purposes of quarterly consolidated financial results, at least 80% of each of the consolidated revenue, assets and profits, respectively, shall have been subject to audit or in case of unaudited results, subjected to limited review. The consolidated financial results of the holding company consist of 38.54% of the consolidated revenue, 63.13% of the consolidated assets and 76% of the consolidated loss that have been unaudited by auditors of holding company. Accordingly, the holding company is in non-compliance of the requirements of Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements of Securities and Exchange Board of India.
In view of the above, we are unable to express an opinion on this matter.

(2) We draw attention to Note no. 8 of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results, which have made references to the Resolution Framework (RF) for Unitech group. The company has requested the Hon'ble Supreme Court to grant some concessions, and reliefs so that the company is able to fulfill its obligations towards the construction of the projects and meet other liabilities. Resolution framework of Unitech group submitted by management on 20.01.2020 has not yet been approved by the Hon'ble Supreme Court, the impact of the proposed reliefs, concessions etc. have not been considered in the books of accounts.
(3) Material uncertainty related to going concern
We draw attention to Note no. 8 of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results wherein the management has represented that the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results have been prepared on a going concern basis, notwithstanding the fact that the Holding Company has eroded its net worth and has incurred losses, both in the current and previous year, and has challenges in meeting its obligations, servicing its current liabilities including bank loans and public deposits. The Holding Company also has various litigation matters which are pending before different forums, and further, various projects of the Holding Company have stalled/ slowed down
In compliance of the directions of the Hon'ble Supreme Court, as contained in court's order dated 20th January 2020, the appointed Board of Directors has requested the Hon'ble Supreme Court to grant certain concessions and reliefs so that the Holding Company is able to fulfill its obligations towards the construction and completion of in-complete projects and meet other liabilities. These conditions indicate the existence of material uncertainty that may cast significant doubt about Company's ability to continue as a going concern. The appropriateness of assumption of going concern is critically dependent upon the Company's ability to raise finance and generate cash flows in future to meet its obligations, and also on the final decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court on the Resolution Framework. Also, the Board of Directors are exploring various possible options for completion of ongoing projects and are trying to generate additional possible revenues by construction of new flats.
Considering the above, we are unable to express an opinion on this matter.

(4) The Management of the Company has not conducted any impairment assessment for the investments made by the erstwhile management in joint venture and associates having aggregate carrying value of Rs. 456,76.81 lakhs, despite of strong indicators existing for impairment assessment, as required by Ind AS 36, 'Impairment of Assets'. In view of non-existence of any impairment study, we are unable to conclude upon the adjustments, if any, that may be required to the carrying value of these investments and its consequential impact on the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results. (Refer Note 9 of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results).

(5) We have not been provided with sufficient evidence about the recognition of fair value of the estimated loss allowance on loans given by erstwhile management to joint ventures and associates amounting to Rs. 83.81 lakhs and trade receivables from joint ventures and associates amounting to Rs. 18,68.59 lakhs as required by Ind AS 109, 'Financial Instruments'. (Refer Note 9 of the Consolidated Financial Results).
We are therefore unable to express an opinion on the recoverability of the loans and trade receivables from subsidiary, joint ventures and associates, fair value of estimated loss allowance on loans, trade receivables and the consequential impact on the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results.

(6) We draw attention to note 18 of Unaudited Financial Results which contains details of corporate and bank guarantees issued by the erstwhile management for its joint ventures. We have not been provided sufficient evidence regarding recognition of fair value of the estimated loss allowance on corporate guarantee given by erstwhile management on behalf of its subsidiary, joint ventures and associates amounting to Rs. 83.81 lakhs to express an opinion on the fair value of estimated loss allowance on corporate and bank guarantee.

(7) The Management of the Company has not conducted any impairment assessment for the investments made and advances given for purchase of land by the erstwhile management in unrelated companies / entities having aggregate carrying value of Rs. 448,07.41 lakhs and Rs. 785,46.62 lakhs respectively, despite of strong indicators existing for impairment assessment, as required by Ind AS 36, 'Impairment of Assets'. In view of non-existence of any impairment study, we are unable to conclude upon the adjustments, if any, that may be required to the carrying value of these investments and its consequential impact on the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results. (Refer Note 9 of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results).

(8) We have not been provided with sufficient evidence about the recognition of fair value of the estimated loss allowance on loans given by erstwhile management to unrelated companies / entities amounting to Rs. 77,54.59 lakhs, trade receivables amounting Rs. 446,56.09 lakhs, inter corporate deposit amounting to Rs. 247,98.45 lakhs and security deposits given amounting Rs. 207,99.86 lakhs, as required by Ind AS 109, 'Financial Instruments'. We are therefore unable to comment on the recoverability of the loans given, trade receivables and security deposits given from unrelated companies / entities, fair value of estimated loss allowance on loans given, trade receivables and security deposits given, and the consequential impact on the Unaudited Consolidated financial results. (Refer Note 9 of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results).

(9) The group has goodwill amounting to Rs. 383,80.79 Lakhs appearing in the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results as on 30th June, 2024 on account of acquisition of subsidiary companies. The management has not conducted any impairment assessment for said goodwill which is required pursuant to the provisions of Indian Accounting Standard 36 - 'Impairment of Assets'. In absence thereof, we are unable to comment upon the appropriateness of the carrying value of goodwill and its consequential impact on the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results. Further, non-controlling interest includes gain of Rs. 114,70.61 lakhs for which no underlying documents were made available to us. It was explained to us that this was pertaining to the period of erstwhile management. In absence of proper explanation and underlying documents, we are unable to comment upon the correctness of non-controlling interest and aggregate losses of the group.

(10) Balance of amounts due to / from trade receivables, trade payables, bank balances, borrowings, advance received from customers, advance to suppliers, security deposits, other loans and advances, advance for purchase of land, inter corporate deposits and other assets are pending for reconciliation / confirmation. The overall impact of the above and the consequential impact of same on Unaudited Consolidated financial results are not ascertainable and cannot be concluded upon. (Refer note no 9 and 10 of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results).

(11) Amount recoverable from GNDA amounting Rs. 1,83,39.80 lakhs is subject to confirmation / reconciliation. In view of absence of the reconciliation, we are unable to conclude on the consequential impact of same on Unaudited Consolidated financial results (Refer note no 14 of Unaudited Consolidated financial results).

(12) Variation of Rs. 934.15 lakhs has been observed between balance lying with Supreme Court registry and books of accounts and the same is under reconciliation. In view of absence of the reconciliation, we are unable to conclude on the consequential impact of same on Unaudited Consolidated financial results. (Refer Note 9 of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results).

(13) Refer note 10 of consolidated financial results:-
A) Statutory dues, in the books of holding company, related to Income-tax Act, 1962 amounting Rs. 102,46.88 lakhs, Professional Tax amounting Rs. 0.59 Lakhs, Employees Provident Funds and Miscellaneous Provisions Act, 1952 amounting to Rs. 24,42.87 lakhs pertaining to the period of erstwhile management, are unpaid since long. In view of non-payment of statutory dues, possibility of levies, some penalties by the respective departments cannot be ruled out. On account of the above, we are unable to conclude on the consequential impact of same on Unaudited consolidated financial results. (Refer Note 11 of the Consolidated Financial Results).

B) In certain cases, we observed that Tax Deducted at Source (TDS) has not been deducted on estimated liability created by the Holding Company based on memorandum statement of accounts received from lenders other than banks. Same is in contravention of the provisions of chapter XVII of Income-tax Act, 1961 which mandates deduction of tax at source at earlier of booking or payment.
C) Input credit receivable (GST), in the books of holding company, of Rs. 57,98.15 lakhs is subject to reconciliation with the balance of input credit claimable from GST department (in GST portal). In view of absence of the reconciliation, we are unable to conclude on the consequential impact of same on consolidated financial results.

(14) In view of the instances of non-compliance by the holding company with certain debt covenants including interest & principal repayment defaults, we would like to draw attention to the fact that the Holding Company has not obtained the balance confirmations on loans from lenders (including non-convertible debentures) amounting to Rs. 9649,06,43 lakhs (including interest accrued of Rs. 6233,26,34 lakhs. In the absence of adequate and sufficient audit evidence to establish the amounts payable to the debtors, we are unable to provide our opinion on the correctness of these amounts reflected in the Unaudited Consolidated financial Results and also on their consequential impact including potential tax liabilities. (Refer note no. 11 of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results).

(15) Non-compliance of provisions of Indian Accounting Standards "IND AS" as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013:-
A) Revenue from real estate projects (IND AS 115):-
We draw attention to Note no. 9 (vii) of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Result, stating that the Holding Company is accounting for revenue under real estate projects using percentage of completion method (POCM) with an understanding that performance obligations are satisfied over time whereas, the terms of the agreements entered by the Holding Company with buyers of the property does not satisfy the conditions specified in paragraph 35 of Indian Accounting Standard 115 "revenue from contracts with customers" in all the cases.
B) Inventory and project in progress:-
1) Reconciliation of sub-ledger records for advance received from home buyers and trade receivables is in progress. In view of absence of the reconciliation, we are unable to conclude on the consequential impact of same on Consolidated Financial Results.
2) Project wise breakup of expenditure incurred on project covered under "project in progress on which revenue is not recognized" not made available to us by the Holding Company. Hence, we are unable to comment upon the accuracy of the amount disclosed thereunder. Also, aggregate figure of net revenue accounted for as per financial books does not reconcile with the consolidated figure of project wise working of revenue recognition under percentage of completion method.
In absence thereof, we are unable to comment upon the discrepancies if any and its consequential impact thereof. (Refer Note 9 of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results)

(16) We draw attention to Note no. 12 of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results in respect of default in repayment of public deposits accepted by erstwhile management of Holding Company. As per the financial books, principal amount of deposit accepted for Rs. 329,47,11 lakhs is overdue for repayment. The Holding Company has not created any provision for interest payable during the period ended amounting Rs. 1610,73 lakhs (accumulated unaccounted interest is Rs. 499,32,87 lakhs). In our opinion, losses of the Holding Company and value of public deposits are understated to the extent of Rs. 499,32,87 lakhs.

(17) The Holding Company has conducted physical verification of its property plant and equipment and unsold flat and the reconciliation of the same with books of accounts is in progress. In absence of the reconciliation, we are unable to comment on the discrepancy between book record and physical counts, if any and its consequential impact of the financial results. (Refer Note 9 (iii) of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results).

III. Key Standalone Financials are as follows:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Income from Operations (Turnover)	3,239.16	2,144.28	19,257.11
2	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	(91,770.06)	(46,179.71)	(2,56,268.28)
3	Profit/(Loss) After Tax	(91,770.06)	(46,179.71)	(2,56,268.28)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(91,785.46)	(46,165.13)	(2,56,337.84)

IV. The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated Financial Results for quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and Company's website www.unitechgroup.com.

Place: Gurugram Date: 08th August, 2024

For Unitech Limited

Sd/-

Yudhvir Singh Malik

Chairman & Managing Director



IFCI LIMITED
आई एफ सी आई लिमिटेड
(A Government of India Undertaking)
(भारत सरकार का उद्योग)

Registered Office:

IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place New Delhi-110 019, Phone: 011-41732000

Website: www.ifcilt.com, CIN : L74899DL1993GOI053677

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(Rs. in crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results				Consolidated Results			
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	123.19	436.26	77.37	895.94	405.12	708.52	324.36	2,114.82
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(36.02)	328.51	(169.96)	483.80	40.40	283.27	(127.59)	747.79
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(36.02)	328.51	(169.96)	483.80	40.40	287.27	(128.09)	750.88
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(148.24)	215.51	(160.97)	128.25	(87.97)	157.32	(129.36)	241.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(166.84)	198.85	(159.50)	88.10	333.35	306.68	(161.84)	575.38
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	2,613.59	2,489.61	2,489.61	2,489.61	2,613.59	2,489.61	2,489.61	2,489.61
7	Other equity (as per annual audited balance sheet as at 31 st March)	-	-	-	(1,275.41)	-	-	-	2,044.63
8	Earnings per share (not annualised for the interim periods):								
	(a) Basic (₹)	(0.57)	0.87	(0.65)	0.52	(0.41)	0.54	(0.56)	0.42
	(b) Diluted (₹)	(0.57)	0.87	(0.65)	0.52	(0.41)	0.54	(0.56)	0.42

Notes: 1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 08th August 2024. These results have been reviewed by M/s S Mann and Company, Chartered Accountants.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website, www.ifcilt.com.
3. For the items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website, www.ifcilt.com.

Place: New Delhi Date: 08th August, 2024

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
Sd/-
(Rahul Bhawe)
Deputy Managing Director

In Development of the nation Since 1948

EUREKA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L91110GJ1992PLC018524 • Registered Office : 1001 Shitratna, 10th Floor, Panchwati, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380006 India
Email ID : eurekaindltd@gmail.com • Website : www.eurekaindltd.com • Mo. +91 8052653720

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2024 (Rs. In Lacs except for earning per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Preceding	Preceding	Year to date
		June	Quarter	Quarter	figures for
		30, 2024	ended March	ended June	the March

ALEMBIC PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED CIN: L24230GJ2010PLC061123 Regd. Office: Alembic Road, Vadodara - 390 003 Tel: 0265-6637000 Email: apl.investors@alembic.co.in Website: www.alembicpharmaceuticals.com			
Extract of statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024			
(₹ In Crores except per share data)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1,561.73	1,486.15	6,228.63
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	157.03	129.76	631.83
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	157.03	129.76	631.83
Net Profit for the period after tax attributable to shareholders of the company (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	134.71	120.60	615.82
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	131.21	119.66	604.98
Equity Share Capital	39.31	39.31	39.31
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	4,778.89
Earning Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) Basic & Diluted	6.84	6.14	31.33
Notes:			
1. Standalone details			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Income from Operations	1,475.56	1,332.27	5,874.06
Profit Before Tax	213.20	97.53	704.23
Profit After Tax	176.19	97.53	666.48
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges. The detailed Financial Results are available on the company's website at www.alembicpharmaceuticals.com and the Stock Exchange's website at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com .			
For Alembic Pharmaceuticals Limited Sd/- Chirayu Amin Chairman and CEO			
Place: Mumbai Date: 8 th August, 2024			

AuSom Enterprise Limited Regd. Office: - 11-B, New Ahmedabad Industrial Estate, Village:-Moraiya, Sarkhej-Bavlva Road, Ahmedabad-382 213. CIN : L67190GJ1984PLC006746 Phone : +91 79 2642 1422-1499 Fax : +91 79 2656 9898 E-mail: aosom.ael@gmail.com Website: www.aosom.in .								
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2024								
(RS. IN LAKHS)								
Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 30.06.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	86760.14	71019.80	177.94	97617.78	86760.14	70948.53	177.94	97546.51
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	663.73	516.93	314.58	1100.53	800.39	367.41	466.91	1100.53
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	663.73	516.93	314.58	1100.53	800.39	367.41	466.91	1100.53
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	504.59	431.93	261.98	915.53	641.25	282.41	414.31	915.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	504.59	431.96	261.98	915.56	641.25	282.44	414.31	915.56
Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs. 10/- each)	1362.36	1362.36	1362.36	1362.36	1362.36	1362.36	1362.36	1362.36
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	---	---	---	11125.52	---	---	---	11125.52
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted:	3.70	3.17	1.92	6.72	4.71	2.07	3.04	6.72
Note:- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites at www.bseindia.com , www.nseindia.com and on company's website www.aosom.in .								
For AUSOM ENTERPRISE LIMITED KISHOR MANDALIA MANAGING DIRECTOR								
Place: Ahmedabad Date : 08/08/2024								

THE SURAT DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.
 REGD. OFFICE : "Shri Pramodhbhai Desai Sahakar Sadan", J. P. Road, Nr. Old R.T.O., Surat-395 001.
 PH. EPBAX 2466001, 2466002, 2466003, FAX 0261 - 2466000
www.sudicobank.com email : agmadm@sudicobank.com

Demand Notice
 Notice under section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act-2002 (The Act)

Sr No	Name of Borrower (s) (A)	Loan Details (B)	Date of NPA (C)	Outstanding Amount (Rs.) (D)	Particulars of Mortgaged property (ies) (E)	Notice Issue Date (F)
1	Main Borrower :- (1)Ghanshyambhai Gopalbhai Patel Guarantors :- (1) Tusharkumar Jayantilal Patel (2) Pinkeshbhai Kishorbhai Patel (3) Dhanuben Gopalbhai Patel	Housing Loan Old Account No. 070655200000002 New Account No. 808070003189	30/06/2023	33,65,221/-	Rev. Survey No.447/1, Block No. 425/A/2, Sub Plot No.2 "Sovereign Bunglows" Bunglow No.1.. Situated at Kholvad, Ta. Kamrej, Dist. Surat.	29/06/2024
2	Main Borrower :- (1) Gopalbhai Karsanbhai Patel Guarantor :- (1)Tusharbhai Jayantibhai Patel (2)Pinkeshbhai Kishorbhai Patel (3)Ghanshyambhai Gopalbhai Patel	Housing Loan Old Account No. 070655200000003 New Account No. 808070003190	30/06/2023	30,47,115/-	Rev. Survey No.447/1, Block No.425/A/2, Sub Plot No.2 "Sovereign Bunglows", Bunglow No.2. situated at Kholwad, Ta : Kamrej, Dist. Surat.	29/06/2024
3	Main Borrower :- (2)Kiransinh Kantibhai Solanki (2)Kanchanben Kiransinh Solanki Guarantors :- (1)Dipak Arvindlal Zaveri (2) Narharishankar Ambaram Vaidh (3)Harikrishna Priyavadan Bhatt (4)Maharbhairam Ramubhai Patel	(1)Housing Loan Account No. 004066523000019 New Account No. 808040169447 (2)Car Loan New Account No. 040635300000243 New Account No. 808040114782	04/07/2023 30/06/2023	12,67,811/- 3,29,927/-	Rev Survey No. 533/P,Block No. 945,Rev Survey No.534-1,Block No.962,Rev Survey No.534-2,Block No.963. "Sun Avenue" Building No.D, 3 rd Floor,Flat No. 302, situated at Kosad, Ta. Adajan City, Dist. Surat.	05/07/2024
4	Main Borrower :- (1) Krupalsinh Narendrasinh Chauhan Guarantor :- (1) Pravinsinh Jamalsinh Solanki (2)Balvantsinh Laxmansinh Gohil	Housing Loan Account No. 006965523000018	30/06/2022	14,71,478/-	Block No. 116, Plot No.1 To 17 And 22, "Life Style" Plot No.12,Building -E, Flat No.304. situated at Baben, Ta. Bardoli, Dist. Surat	02/07/2024
5	Main Borrower :- (1) Pravinbhai Maganbhai Patel Guarantor :- (1) Mehboob Mohammedbhai Shaikh (2)Shashikant Hansjibhai Patel (3) Tejaskumar Pravinbhai Patel	Housing Loan Account No. 067655200000004	30/11/2017	12,90,510 /-	Gram Panchayat House No.1, Old No.2 situated at Patel Faliya Moje Gam Koba Ta.Olpad, Dist.Surat.	21/06/2024
6	Main Borrower :- (1)Shaileshbhai Dholjibhai Gamit Guarantor :- (1) Bhagubhai Damjibhai Chaudhari (2) Nanubhai Chhotubhai Patel	Housing Loan Account No. 008866523000018	31/03/2023	24,08,860/-	Constructed on N.A Land Bearing Rev. Survey.No. 16+17/1+17/2+18, Block No. 12/129 & 12/130,"Snehal Park Society" Plot No.129 and 130. situated at Vaakal, Ta.Mangrol, Dist.Surat.	21/06/2024
7	Main Borrower :- (1)Dipakkumar Thakorbhai Gandhi Guarantor :- (1) Harshadkumar Gunvantray Desai (2)Mukeshbhai Chhotubhai Patel (3)Rajeshkumar Thakorbhai Gandhi	C.C. Account No. 023600100000019	31/03/2019	40,83,402/-	Luhar Chal Milkat No. 618, Sayan Gram Panchayat House No. 2/16/94 situated at Sayan, Ta. Olpad, Dist. Surat.	29/06/2024

That the above named Borrower(s) have failed to maintain the financial discipline towards their loan account(s) and as per books of account maintained in the ordinary course of business by the Bank, Column D indicates the outstanding amount. Due to persistent default in repayment of the Loan amount on the part of the borrower(s) the above said loan account has been classified by the Bank as Non performing Assets (as on date in Column C) within the Guidelines relating to assets classification issued by Regulating Authority. Consequently, notice under Sec.13(2) of the Act were also issued to each of the borrower and Guarantors (as on date in Column F) as the notice sent to borrowers / Guarantors above mention address was returned undelivered. In view of the above, the Bank hereby calls upon the above named Borrower(s) to discharge in full his / their liabilities towards the Bank by making the payment of the entire outstanding dues indicated in Column D above including up to date interest, costs and charges within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which the Bank shall be entitled to take possession of the mortgaged property mentioned in column E above and shall also take such other actions as is available to the Bank under Law. Please Note the in terms of provisions of sub section (8) of Section 13 SARFAESI Act, "A borrower can tender the entire amount of outstanding dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by the secured creditors only till the date of publication of the notice for sale of secured asset(s) by public auction, by inviting quotations, tender from public or by private treaty. Further it may also be noted that in case Borrower fails to redeem the secured asset within aforesaid legally prescribed time frame. Borrower may not be entitled to redeem the property." In terms of provision of sub section (13) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, you are hereby prohibited from transferring, either by way of sale, lease or otherwise (other than in the ordinary course of his business) any of the secured assets referred to in the notice, without prior written consent of secured creditor.

Place : Surat.
 Date : 06/08/2024
 Sd/- Authorized Officer
 The Surat District Co.Op. Bank Ltd.

EUREKA INDUSTRIES LIMITED CIN : L91110GJ1992PLC018524 • Registered Office : 1001 Shitratna, 10th Floor, Panchwati, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380006 India Email ID : eurekaindtd@gmail.com • Website : www.eurekaindtd.com • Mo. +91 8052653720 EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2024 (Rs. In Lacs except for earning per share data)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2024	Preceding Quarter ended March 31, 2024	Preceding Quarter ended June 30, 2023	Year to date figures for the March 31, 2024
		UnAudited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	269.89	735.20	526.35	1,924.86
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	41.23	(244.21)	(3.17)	(455.59)
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	41.23	(244.21)	(3.17)	(455.59)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	41.23	(244.22)	(2.34)	(455.60)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	41.23	(244.22)	(2.34)	(455.60)
6.	Equity Share Capital	875.00	875.00	875.00	875.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	(1,238.77)
8.	Face Value of Equity Shares	10.00 Rs.	10.00 Rs.	10.00 Rs.	10.00 Rs.
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-
	1. Basic	0.47	(2.79)	(0.03)	(5.21)
	2. Diluted	0.47	(2.79)	(0.03)	(5.21)
Note: The above is an extract of financial results of the company and the detailed Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended on 30 th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website					
For, Eureka Industries Limited Sd/- MAMTA PRAHLAD NISHAD MANAGING DIRECTOR & CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER DIN: 10232506					
Place : Ahmedabad Date : 08/08/2024					

Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd. (Multistate Scheduled Bank)	Notice for Sale								
R.O. & H.O.: "Arvindbhai Maniar Nagarik Sevalay", 150' Ring Road, Nr. Raiya Circle, Rajkot. Ph. 2555716 In terms of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (SARFAESI Act-2002) Pursuant to the possession of the properties described herein below is taken by the Authorized Officer on 16/06/2024 under SARFAESI Act,2002 for recovery of the secured debts of Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd., from Wilkhoo Parvinderkaur Kishansingh . OFFERS are invited by the undersigned in sealed cover for purchase of this property within 30 days from the date of this Notice, brief particulars of which is given hereunder on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS". For inspection of the property and tender form, one can contact us at Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd., Arvindbhai Maniar Nagarik Sevalay, Recovery Department, Head Office, 150 Feet Ring Road, Near Raiya Circle, Rajkot --> Date fixed for inspection of the property:-18.09.2024 (11:00 A.M. To 04:00 P.M.) --> Last Date for submission of tender: 20.09.2024 (UP TO 05:00 PM) --> Date, Time & Place of Opening of tenders: 23.09.2024, 05:00 PM, at 'Arvindbhai Maniar Nagarik Sevalay', 150' Ring Road, Nr. Raiya Circle, Rajkot.									
<table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <th style="width: 30%;">Description of Property</th> <th style="width: 10%;">Total Dues</th> <th style="width: 10%;">Reserve Price</th> <th style="width: 10%;">Amount of Deposit</th> </tr> <tr> <td>Immovable Property Situated in Gandhinagar Dist., Sub-Dist. Gandhinagar, Taluka Mansa, Village Kuvadara, Seem Khata No.625 (Old Khata No.232) Block/Survey No.586 (Old Survey/Block No.264/2) Which have total admeasuring area approx. Hecter 0-55-64 Sq. Meter and As Per Collector Order land of 0-58-2 acquired vide Regd. sale deed No. 997/2014, dated 30/05/2014 in the name of G. S. Wilkhoo Enterprises (Partnership Firm) and bounded by as Under:- North : At that side Road of Lodra to Prantij South : Agricultural Drain East : Survey No.264/3, agricultural land was sold from Banakhat to Barot Ravikumhar and Patel Jayeshkumar West : Shankarji Nenaji Thakor's Possession of agricultural land (Short Address : Plot No.586(V), Survey No.264/2, G.S. Wilkhoo Enterprises, Lodra - Prantij Road, At. Kuvadara, Ta. Mansa, Gandhinagar 382835 (Gujarat))</td> <td style="text-align: center;">Rs. 1,05,19,218.58=00 + unapplied interest w.e.f. 01/08/2024 + Legal Expense</td> <td style="text-align: center;">Rs. 1,05,48,900/-</td> <td style="text-align: center;">Rs. 10,54,900/-</td> </tr> </table>	Description of Property	Total Dues	Reserve Price	Amount of Deposit	Immovable Property Situated in Gandhinagar Dist., Sub-Dist. Gandhinagar, Taluka Mansa, Village Kuvadara, Seem Khata No.625 (Old Khata No.232) Block/Survey No.586 (Old Survey/Block No.264/2) Which have total admeasuring area approx. Hecter 0-55-64 Sq. Meter and As Per Collector Order land of 0-58-2 acquired vide Regd. sale deed No. 997/2014, dated 30/05/2014 in the name of G. S. Wilkhoo Enterprises (Partnership Firm) and bounded by as Under:- North : At that side Road of Lodra to Prantij South : Agricultural Drain East : Survey No.264/3, agricultural land was sold from Banakhat to Barot Ravikumhar and Patel Jayeshkumar West : Shankarji Nenaji Thakor's Possession of agricultural land (Short Address : Plot No.586(V), Survey No.264/2, G.S. Wilkhoo Enterprises, Lodra - Prantij Road, At. Kuvadara, Ta. Mansa, Gandhinagar 382835 (Gujarat))	Rs. 1,05,19,218.58=00 + unapplied interest w.e.f. 01/08/2024 + Legal Expense	Rs. 1,05,48,900/-	Rs. 10,54,900/-	
Description of Property	Total Dues	Reserve Price	Amount of Deposit						
Immovable Property Situated in Gandhinagar Dist., Sub-Dist. Gandhinagar, Taluka Mansa, Village Kuvadara, Seem Khata No.625 (Old Khata No.232) Block/Survey No.586 (Old Survey/Block No.264/2) Which have total admeasuring area approx. Hecter 0-55-64 Sq. Meter and As Per Collector Order land of 0-58-2 acquired vide Regd. sale deed No. 997/2014, dated 30/05/2014 in the name of G. S. Wilkhoo Enterprises (Partnership Firm) and bounded by as Under:- North : At that side Road of Lodra to Prantij South : Agricultural Drain East : Survey No.264/3, agricultural land was sold from Banakhat to Barot Ravikumhar and Patel Jayeshkumar West : Shankarji Nenaji Thakor's Possession of agricultural land (Short Address : Plot No.586(V), Survey No.264/2, G.S. Wilkhoo Enterprises, Lodra - Prantij Road, At. Kuvadara, Ta. Mansa, Gandhinagar 382835 (Gujarat))	Rs. 1,05,19,218.58=00 + unapplied interest w.e.f. 01/08/2024 + Legal Expense	Rs. 1,05,48,900/-	Rs. 10,54,900/-						
Terms & Conditions : 1. The immovable property is to be sold on 'As is where is' and 'As is what is' basis. 2. The purchaser will have to pay any type of Govt. dues / Semi. Govt. dues / Municipal taxes / Electricity Bills etc., if any, due on this property. If any document relating to this property is pending for payment of stamp duty, the purchaser will have to pay the same. 3. In the court cases, if any, relating to this Property, the orders of the court, would be binding to the purchaser. 4. The tenderer can bid for any amount, but he is to submit a Banker's Cheque/Demand draft of 10% of Reserve Price as deposit, as mentioned above payable to Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd., Rajkot with the tender. 5. One can get tender form from the undersigned or from our Gandhinagar Branch. 6. The Bank reserves its right to accept or reject any tender. Property may not be sold below reserve price. 7. The tenderer will be required to pay 25% of the bid price on acceptance of his tender (10% of the reserve price submitted with the tender will be taken into account) 8. If the successful tenderer will fail to pay the accepted bid price, the amount of deposit will be forfeited by the Bank. 9. On unacceptance of the tender the amount of deposit will be refunded without any interest thereon. 10. The authorized officer does hereby state that, the bank is not aware about any charge or tax or liability for the said property. However, the bidder shall ensure by his own sources to find out any charges, lien, encumbrance, property tax, Government dues in respect of the property and the same shall be the responsibility of the tenderers. *30 days Statutory Sale notice to the Borrower, Guarantors & Mortgagor. *Prospective buyer may also visit our website www.rnsbndia.com for sale advertisement.									
Dt. 08/08/2024 Rajkot.		Authorized Officer, Rajkot.							